Fox River Classic Conference Girls Basketball

March 4th, 2021
School
Ashwaubenon
Bay Port

De Pere

Green Bay Preble
Green Bay Southwest
Manitowoc
Notre Dame
Pulaski
Sheboygan North
Sheboygan South

Top 15 Points (ppd)
Jordan Meulemans
Sammy Opichka
Sheridan Flauger
Halle Boldt

LaCyia Hill

Maddie Ognacevic
Madison McFerrin
Ashlyn Szymanski
Gracie Grzesk
Helena Paplham
Sarah Hardwick
Emma Krueger
Claire Bjorge

Kyla Hendricks
Emma Belmore

Top 15 Assists (apg)

Trista Fayta
Sammy Opichka
Madison McFerrin
Halle Boldt

Emma Belmore
Karysn Bichler
Addison Pytleski
Claire Bjorge
Oakley Witteck
Georgia Gregoire
Jordan Meulemans
Sophie Vandeyacht
Ashlyn Szymanski
McKenna Ciesielczyk
Anna Fogle

Wins
5
6

23
3
12
1
28
14
9
4

DP
NDA
PUL

SS

GBSW
SS
GBSW
PUL
NDA
GBP
NDA

BP

DP

BP

SN

NDA
NDA
GBSW
SS
SN
SN
GBSW
DP
DP
NDA
DP
BP
PUL
DP
SN

Losses

13
14
4
11
4
13

O O 00 -

559
489
325
197
213
162
197
218
351
158
327
87
292
194
71

155
149
81
59
29
59
61
88
61
90
77
57
50
71
21

Pts.
687
922
1,745
561
1,015
569
2,146
1,040
871
650

20.7
175
16.3
15.2
13.3
12.5
12.3
12.1
12.1
11.3
11.3
10.9
10.8
10.8
10.1

53
53
51
4.5
4.1
3.9
3.8
3.3
3.2
3.1
2.9
2.9
2.8
2.6
2.6

Opp.
978
1,118
1,142
759
764
1,057
1,045
1,019
771
785

P Avg.

38.2
46.1
64.6
40.1
63.4
40.6
74.0
47.3
58.1
50.0

OAvg. 2pt% 3pth
543 38.3% 18.1%
55.9 39.4% 30.2%
423 51.2% 38.1%
54.2 31.5% 25.1%
47.8 49.5% 26.4%
75.5 40.6% 20.9%
36.0 585% 37.3%
46.3 42.1% 28.1%
514 41.9% 32.2%
60.4 40.0% 24.2%

Top 15 Rebounds (rpg)

Maddie Ognacevic
Helena Paplham
Nyla Marohl

Cayla Gunderson
Claire Swoboda
Olivia Zuege
Sammy Opichka
Sarah Hardwick
Ellie McDermid
Hannah Martin
Madison McFerrin
Sophie Vandeyacht
Sophia McCarty
Brynn Egnarski
Addison Pytleski

Top 15 Steals (spg)
Emma Belmore
Sheridan Flauger
Trista Fayta
Sammy Opichka
Georgia Gregoire
Megan Little
LaCyia Hill
Addison Pytleski
Jordan Meulemans
Bri Lambrecht
Alexis Johnson
Madison McFerrin
Ashlyn Szymanski
Sarah Hardwick
Taylor Sleger
Helena Paplham

FT%
56.8%
60.3%
66.1%
57.1%
59.3%
55.1%
70.2%
65.0%
61.2%
57.2%

SS
GBP
ASH
MAN
MAN
GBP
NDA
NDA

BP

SN

GBSW

BP

DP
PUL

GBSW

SN
PUL
NDA
NDA
NDA

SN

GBSW
GBSW

DP
ASH

SN

GBSW
PUL
NDA
GBP
GBP

Reb
475
585
765
409
570
369
870
498
470
427

182
114
134
98
93
56
192
192
126
93
98
111
149
110
82

24
64
88
77
76
35
35
34
57
35
29
30
33
52
25
25

Ast
140
217
419
99
256
127
666
201
209
115

14.0
8.1
7.9
7.5
7.2
7.0
6.9
6.6
6.3
6.2
6.1
5.6
5.5
5.5
5.1

3.4
3.2
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.3
2.2
2.1
2.1
1.9
1.9
1.9
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8



Top 15 Blocks (bpg)

Maddie Ognacevic
Olivia Zuege

Ellie McDermid
Sammy Opichka
Nyla Marohl
Jordan Meulemans
Madison McFerrin
Kaitlyn Fischer
Kaitlyn Stricker
Margie Stevens
Sarah Hardwick
Helena Paplham
LaCyia Hill
Hannah Martin
Lizzie Binder

SS 33
GBP 15
BP 28
NDA 39
ASH 22
DP 25
GBSW 14
BP 17
SS 11
GBSW 13
NDA 23
GBP 10
GBSW 10
SN 8
SN 8

Top 15 2pt% (min 2.5 att per game)

Trista Fayta

Tavi Holmes
Addison Pytleski
Gracie Grzesk
Sammy Opichka
Sarah Hardwick
Hannah Martin
Jordan Meulemans
LaCyia Hill

Claire Bjorge
Sophia McCarty
Claire Swoboda
Hope Barington
Lizzie Binder
Georgia Gregoire

NDA  51-77
GBSW 38-62
GBSW 49-80

NDA 109-178

NDA 176-291

NDA 148-249

SN 45-76
DP 110-188
GBSW 67-117
DP  77-138
DP 113-206
MAN  46-84
NDA  52-95
SN 36-67
NDA 88-164

Top 15 FT% (min 2 att per game)

Jordan Meulemans
Sheridan Flauger
Georgia Gregoire
Emma Belmore
Gracie Grzesk
Sammy Opichka
Hannah Martin
Ella Bialkowski
Victoria Toeller
Karysn Bichler
Maddie Ognacevic
Olivia Zuege
Sophie Vandeyacht
Olivia Kubiak
LaCyia Hill

DP 63-73
PUL  67-82
NDA  44-59

SN 17-23
NDA  52-71
NDA 89-127

SN 28-40
GBP  37-53

SN 33-48

SN 24-35

SS 54-82
GBP  21-32

BP 49-75
PUL  26-40

GBSW 22-35

2.5
1.9
14
14
1.3
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.5

66.2%
61.3%
61.3%
61.2%
60.5%
59.4%
59.2%
58.5%
57.3%
55.8%
54.9%
54.8%
54.7%
53.7%
53.7%

86.3%
81.7%
74.6%
73.9%
73.2%
70.1%
70.0%
69.8%
68.8%
68.6%
65.9%
65.6%
65.3%
65.0%
62.9%

Top 15 FG% (min 5 att per game)

Sarah Hardwick
Sammy Opichka
Hannah Martin
Gracie Grzesk
Sophia McCarty
Addison Pytleski
Claire Swoboda
Claire Bjorge
Jordan Meulemans
Georgia Gregoire
Charley Apple
Maddie Ognacevic
Nyla Marohl
Madison McFerrin
LaCyia Hill

NDA
NDA
SN
NDA
DP
GBSW
MAN
DP
DP
NDA
NDA
SS
ASH
GBSW
GBSW

149-253
192-334
46-83
136-246
113-207
60-110
47-87
112-210
202-388
103-204
80-159
53-108
61-129
77-172
86-194

Top 15 3pt% (min 2.5 att per game)

Claire Bjorge
Charley Apple
Jordan Meulemans
Kyla Hendricks
Madison McFerrin
Halle Boldt
Karysn Bichler
Alexis Johnson
Avery Bierowski
Sheridan Flauger
Ella Bialkowski
Megan Little
Emma Krueger
Sierra Ertman
Ashlyn Szymanski
Emma Belmore

DP
NDA
DP
BP
GBSW
SS
SN
SN
DP
PUL
GBP
SN
BP
SS
PUL
SN

35-72
54-117
92-200
46-125

15-41

12-33

18-50

25-70
39-112
40-115

19-55

14-43

13-40

19-64

26-91

6-21

58.9%
57.5%
55.4%
55.3%
54.6%
54.5%
54.0%
53.3%
52.1%
50.5%
50.3%
49.1%
47.3%
44.8%
44.3%

48.6%
46.2%
46.0%
36.8%
36.6%
36.4%
36.0%
35.7%
34.8%
34.8%
34.5%
32.6%
32.5%
29.7%
28.6%
28.6%



2020-2021 Ashwaubenon Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 5-13 3-6 2-7
CONFERENCE 1-7 0-6 1-4
NON-CONFERENCE 4-6 3-3 1-3
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
13 Madyson Rothe Sr. 17-17 15-52  28.8% 3-18 16.7% 1870 25.7%  5-12 41.7% 13 31 44 2.6 36 17 30 3 14 44 26
21 Sammy Holford Sr. 18-18 25-73 34.2% 7-23 30.4% 32-96 33.3% 10-17 58.8% 9 20 29 1.6 33 15 30 0 11 81 4.5
24 Jamira Olson Sr. 18-17 12-48  25.0% 6-32 18.8% 1880 22.5% 9-21 429% 10 60 70 39 35 12 31 0 21 51 28
3 Bri Lambrecht Jr. 18-18 28-75 37.3% 6-32 18.8% 34-107 31.8% 22-38 57.9% 10 25 35 1.9 30 28 74 0 35 096 5.3
12 Nyla Marohl Jr. 17-17  61-129 47.3% 0-0 0.0% 61-129 47.3% 39-71 549% 55 79 134 79 40 25 41 22 10 161 95
1 Elle Justman So. 13-0 0-1 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 1-2 50.0% 1 3 4 0.3 5 0 6 0 3 1 0.1
5 Abby Holford So. 17-0 4-20 20.0% 1-6 16.7% 5-26 19.2%  9-18 50.0% 1 17 18 11 1 7 26 2 2 20 12
11 Madison Wagner So. 10-0 2-2 100.0% 0-4 0.0% 2-6 33.3% 0-0 0.0% 0 1 1 0.1 7 0 3 0 1 4 0.4
22 Avery Amenson So. 18-1 25-73 342% 117 5.9% 26-90 28.9%  28-45 62.2% 13 20 33 1.8 16 16 42 3 22 81 45
23 Lucy Cole So. 17-0 4-8 50.0% 0-0 0.0% 4-8 50.0% 9-11 81.8% 6 24 30 1.8 9 5 23 2 7 17 1.0
44 Hannah Hutto So. 18-2 49-107  45.8% 1-6 16.7% 50-113  44.2%  30-50 60.0% 18 59 77 4.3 40 15 57 1 21 131 73
Total......... 18 225-588 38.3% 25-138 18.1% 250-726 34.4% 162-285 56.8% 136 339 475 26.4 262 140 363 33 147 687 38.2
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
13 Madyson Rothe Sr. 7-7 6-20 30.0% 2-6 33.3% 8-26 30.8% 3-7 42.9% 9 13 22 31 14 8 8 0 4 21 3.0
21 Sammy Holford Sr. 8-8 10-39  25.6% 6-12  50.0% 16-51 31.4% 7-11 63.6% 4 8 12 15 13 8 12 0 7 45 56
24 Jamira Olson Sr. 8-7 5-16 31.3% 3-16 18.8% 8-32 25.0% 4-8 50.0% 4 29 33 4.1 13 6 17 0 11 23 29
3 Bri Lambrecht Jr. 8-8 14-30 46.7%  3-13  23.1% 17-43  39.5% 817 47.1% 2 6 8 1.0 11 13 29 0 14 45 56
12 Nyla Marohl Ir. 7-7 23-54 42.6% 0-0 0.0% 23-54 42.6% 20-39 51.3% 20 28 48 6.9 12 13 15 7 3 66 9.4
1 Elle Justman So. 7-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0o 1 1 0.1 2 0o 3 0 1 0 0.0
5 Abby Holford So. 8-0 2-12 16.7% 1-5 20.0% 3-17 17.6% 4-8 50.0% 0 8 8 1.0 7 2 18 1 2 11 1.4
11 Madison Wagner So. 5-0 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0o 0 o0 0.0 3 0 1 0 O 0 0.0
22 Avery Amenson So. 8-1 7-27 25.9% 0-7 0.0% 7-34 20.6%  15-23 65.2% 4 7 11 1.4 4 4 14 0 4 29 3.6
23 Lucy Cole So. 8-0 2-5 40.0% 0-0 0.0% 2-5 40.0% 5-6 83.3% 2 7 9 11 7 3 6 0 2 9 11
44 Hannah Hutto So. 8-2 17-40 42.5% 0-2 0.0% 17-42 40.5% 11-22 50.0% 3 19 22 2.8 18 5 26 0 8 45 5.6
Total......... 8 86-243  35.4% 15-62 24.2% 101-305 33.1% 77-141 54.6% 48 126 174 218 104 62 149 8 56 294 36.8
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
12-7-20 De Pere L 28-74 S Holford, Marohl - 6 Hutto -5 Rothe, Amenson - 2
12-10-20 @ Pulaski L 24-36 Marohl - 9 Marohl - 13 Amenson, Hutto - 2
12-15-20 Notre Dame L 25-82 Amenson, Hutto - 7 Marohl - 6 Lambrecht - 2
12-18-20 @ Bay Port L 41-55 Hutto -12 Marohl - 11 Marohl, Amenson - 2
12-22-20 Sheboygan Falls w 41-33 Marohl - 13 Olson - 8 Lambrecht - 4
1-2-21 Marinette w 42-13 Marohl - 16 Marohl - 9 Rothe - 3
1-5-21 @ Manitowoc Y 64-32 Hutto - 19 Marohl - 15 Hutto - 2
1-8-21 Green Bay Preble w 44-38 Hutto - 22 Holford, Hutto - 7 Marohl - 4
1-12-21 Sheboygan South L 55-57 Lambrecht - 17 Marohl - 12 Cole-2
1-15-21 @ De Pere L 29-80 Hutto - 6 Marohl - 6 Marohl, Cole - 2
1-18-21 @ Green Bay Preble % 53-49 Marohl - 18 Marohl - 14 Lambrecht -5
1-21-21 @ Sheboygan North L 27-71 Marohl, Hutto - 6 Marohl, Hutto - 5 Marohl - 2
1-22-21 Pulaski L 37-47 Hutto - 14 Olson, Marohl - 5 Marohl - 4
1-26-21 @ Green Bay Southwest L 37-58 Marohl - 11 Marohl - 8 5 tied with 1
1-29-21 Bay Port L 26-73 Lambrecht, Hutto - 6 Marohl - 5 3 tied with 1
2-1-21 @ Sheboygan South L 27-73 Amenson - 11 3 tied with 4 Lambrecht - 2
2-5-21 Manitowoc L 58-67 Lambrecht - 16 Olson - 8 Olson - 4
2-9-21 @ Luxemberg-Casco - Reg Quarter L 29-40 Hutto - 6 Marohl - 6 Lambrecht - 3



2020-2021 Bay Port Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 6-14 3-5 3-9
CONFERENCE 4-5 1-2 3-3
NON-CONFERENCE 29 2-3 0-6
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
10 Mollie Krueger Sr. 20-0 5-24 20.8%  4-17  23.5% 9-41 22.0% 4-10 400% 6 16 22 11 30 16 37 0 12 26 13
25 Sophie Vandeyacht Sr. 20-0 37-78 47.4% 13-68 19.1%  50-146 34.2% 49-75 65.3% 31 80 111 5.6 38 57 51 3 28 162 8.1
2 Jacki Szelagowski Ir. 20-0 40-92  435% 4-14  28.6% 44-106 41.5%  24-45 533% 29 51 80 4.0 23 27 69 0 11 116 58
12 Emma Krueger Jr. 8-0 18-64 28.1% 13-40 32.5% 31-104 29.8% 12-13 92.3% 4 33 37 4.6 11 17 26 0 11 87 109
22 Meg Huhtala Ir. 20-0 1-3 33.3% 1-4 25.0% 2-7 28.6% 2-4 500% 0 0 O 0.0 6 1 1 0 2 7 0.4
23 Taylor Larsen Jr. 20-0 3-8 37.5% 2-7 28.6% 5-15 33.3% 4-8 50.0% 0o 17 17 0.9 6 6 9 2 5 16 0.8
32 Erin Simpkins Ir. 20-0 15-39  385%  3-11  27.3%  18-50 36.0% 8-15 533% 15 34 49 25 24 9 50 1 7 47 24
34 Kaitlyn Fischer Jr. 20-0 23-57 40.4% 1-3 33.3% 24-60 40.0% 23-33 69.7% 13 49 62 3.1 28 14 25 17 8 72 3.6
42 Maggie Luedke Ir. 18-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0O 0 O 0.0 0O 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
14 Kyla Hendricks So. 18-0 25-74 33.8% 46-125 36.8% 71-199 35.7% 6-11 54.5% 10 34 44 2.4 53 39 64 0 28 194 1038
30 Adria Key So. 20-0 7-22 31.8% 6-16 37.5%  13-38 34.2% 3-8 37.5% 13 24 37 1.9 19 18 24 0 5 35 18
20 Ellie McDermid Fr. 20-0 70-158  44.3% 1-6 16.7%  71-164 43.3% 17-30 56.7% 37 89 126 6.3 42 13 42 28 16 160 8.0
Total......... 20 244-619 39.4% 94-311 30.2% 338-930 36.3% 152-252 60.3% 158 427 585 29.3 280 217 398 51 133 922 46.1
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
10 Mollie Krueger Sr. 9-0 3-16 18.8%  3-12  25.0% 6-28 21.4% 4-7 571% 4 8 12 13 6 7 13 0 6 19 21
25 Sophie Vandeyacht Sr. 9-0 26-51 51.0% 7-32 21.9% 33-83 39.8% 21-34 61.8% 16 47 63 7.0 17 28 23 1 15 94 104
2 Jacki Szelagowski Ir. 9-0 17-43  39.5% 2-7 28.6%  19-50 38.0%  12-22 54.5% 12 23 35 3.9 7 15 22 0 6 52 58
12 Emma Krueger Ir. 0-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0O 0 O 0.0 0O 0 0 o0 O 0 0.0
22 Meg Huhtala Ir. 9-0 1-3 33.3% 1-3 33.3% 2-6 33.3% 2-2 1000% 0 0 O 0.0 4 1 1 0 2 7 0.8
23 Taylor Larsen Jr. 9-0 2-5 40.0% 2-5 40.0% 4-10 40.0% 2-4 50.0% 0 13 13 1.4 2 3 6 1 4 12 13
32 Erin Simpkins Ir. 9-0 8-20 40.0% 2-8 25.0%  10-28 35.7% 7-11 63.6% 7 17 24 2.7 10 4 18 1 5 29 32
34 Kaitlyn Fischer Jr. 9-0 14-33 42.4% 1-2 50.0% 15-35 42.9% 16-21 76.2% 8 21 29 3.2 13 6 10 5 7 47 5.2
42 Maggie Luedke Ir. 8-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0O 0 O 0.0 0O 0 0O 0 O 0 0.0
14 Kyla Hendricks So. 9-0 16-44 36.4% 23-66 34.8% 39-110 35.5% 3-5 60.0% 6 13 19 21 25 24 27 0 13 104 116
30 Adria Key So. 9-0 4-14 28.6% 5-11  455% 9-25 36.0% 3-8 375% 8 14 22 2.4 13 12 13 0 3 26 29
20 Ellie McDermid Fr. 9-0 35-86 40.7% 1-3 33.3% 36-89 40.4% 11-19 57.9% 24 42 66 7.3 24 7 22 13 12 84 9.3
Total......... 9 126-315 40.0% 47-149 31.5% 173-464 37.3% 81-133 60.9% 85 198 283 314 131 107 155 21 73 474 52.7
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
12-1-20 @ De Pere L 39-59 Szelagowski - 16 Fischer, McDermid - 6 6 tied with 1
12-7-20 Pulaski w 40-35 E Krueger - 17 3 tied with 6 Szelagowski - 3
12-12-20 @ Appleton East L 35-61 Vandeyacht - 10 3 tied with 5 M Krueger, Simpkins - 2
12-15-20 @ West De Pere L 55-58 Hendricks - 18 E Krueger - 9 Vandeyacht, E Krueger - 5
12-18-20 Ashwaubenon W 55-41 Vandeyacht - 15 Szelagowski - 8 Vandeyacht, E Krueger - 6
12-22-20 @ Hortonville L 38-76 E Krueger - 16 Szelagowski - 5 Hendricks - 2
12-30-20 @ Kimberly L 28-70 E Krueger - 11 Szelagowski - 8 Szelagowski - 3
1-5-21 De Pere L 42-64 E Krueger - 14 McDermid - 8 Vandeyacht - 3
1-8-21 @ Notre Dame L 23-72 Hendricks - 11 Vandeyacht - 5 Szelagowski - 4
1-12-21 Green Bay Southwest L 42-50 McDermid - 18 McDermid - 9 Vandeyacht, Hendricks - 4
1-15-21 @ Pulaski L 25-50 Key - 12 Vandeyacht - 5 Hendricks - 3
1-18-21 Notre Dame L 14-69 Simpkins - 4 McDermid - 5 Key-1
1-19-21 Green Bay Preble W 54-25 Vandeyacht, Hendricks - 15~ Vandeyacht, McDermid - 9 Szelagowski - 4
1-22-21 @ Sheboygan South w 69-60 McDermid - 20 Vandeyacht - 11 Vandeyacht - 7
1-26-21 @ Manitowoc w 77-49 Hendricks - 15 Fischer - 8 Vandeyacht - 6
1-29-21 @ Ashwaubenon w 73-26 Hendricks - 27 Vandeyacht - 12 Vandeyacht - 5
2-1-21 @ Green Bay Southwest L 47-58 Vandeyacht - 13 McDermid - 8 Vandeyacht, Fischer - 2
2-2-21 Sheboygan North L 65-69 Hendricks, McDermid - 14 McDermid - 14 Hendricks - 4
2-5-21 @ De Pere L 50-71 McDermid - 15 McDermid - 9 Vandeyacht - 5
2-9-21 Green Bay Preble - Reg Quarter L 51-55 Hendricks - 16 McDermid - 13 Vandeyacht - 8



2020-2021 De Pere Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 23-4 16-1 7-3
CONFERENCE 8-1 5-1 3-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-3 11-0 4-3
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
20 Lexy Lipsh Sr. 14-0 3-18 16.7% 0-0 0.0% 3-18 16.7% 1-6 16.7% 9 17 26 1.9 14 4 3 5 2 7 0.5
24 Sophia McCarty Sr. 27-27 113-206 54.9% 0-1 0.0% 113-207 54.6% 29-50 58.0% 76 73 149 5.5 53 36 31 14 30 255 94
4 Olivia Wall Ir. 20-0 4-10 40.0% 3-16  18.8% 7-26 26.9% 3-4 750% 1 2 3 0.2 7 7 7 0 2 20 10
11 McKenna Ciesielczyk Jr. 27-27 37-97 38.1% 17-56 30.4% 54-153 353% 33-56 58.9% 31 35 66 2.4 33 71 52 14 32 158 5.9
12 Oakley Witteck Ir. 19-19 22-45 489%  9-35 25.7% 31-80  38.8% 7-9 77.8% 34 34 68 3.6 33 61 56 5 27 78 41
21 Lucy Meeuwsen Jr. 21-0 7-19 36.8% 1-5 20.0% 8-24 33.3% 6-6 100.0% 7 5 12 0.6 8 2 11 0 2 23 11
22 Avery Bierowski Ir. 27-27 27-56  48.2% 39-112 34.8% 66-168 39.3% 4-8 50.0% 25 90 115 43 31 26 24 7 23 175 65
23 Jordan Meulemans Jr. 27-27 110-188 58.5% 92-200 46.0% 202-388 52.1% 63-73 86.3% 24 110 134 5.0 26 77 43 25 57 559 207
3 Gretta Czachor So. 26-8 7-15 46.7% 15-46  32.6% 22-61 36.1% 1-2 50.0% 12 22 34 13 28 29 25 0 15 60 23
31 Allison Wettstein So. 27-0 40-81 49.4% 7-29 24.1% 47-110 42.7% 17-35 486% 26 46 72 2.7 43 18 32 5 31 118 4.4
13 Claire Bjorge Fr. 27-0 77-138  55.8% 35-72 48.6% 112-210 533% 33-49 673% 20 66 86 3.2 47 83 46 9 43 292 108
Total......... 27 447-873 51.2% 218-572 38.1% 665-1445 46.0% 197-298 66.1% 265 500 765 28.3 323 419 330 84 264 1,745 64.6
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga  2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga g% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
20 Lexy Lipsh Sr. 6-0 2-8 25.0% 0-0 0.0% 2-8 25.0% 0-0 00% 4 8 12 2.0 5 3 1 2 0 4 0.7
24 Sophia McCarty Sr. 9-9 29-64  45.3% 0-0 0.0% 29-64 453%  8-14 57.1% 28 22 50 5.6 9 8 8 6 6 66 73
4 Olivia Wall Jr. 7-0 2-7 28.6% 2-6 33.3% 4-13 30.8% 3-4 75.0% 1 0 1 0.1 1 1 3 0 O 13 1.9
11 McKenna Ciesielczyk Ir. 9-9 10-30 333% 7-20 35.0% 17-50 34.0%  6-13 46.2% 11 19 30 33 8 24 12 2 10 47 52
12 Oakley Witteck Jr. 9-9 10-18 55.6% 2-14 14.3% 12-32 37.5% 1-3 333% 13 15 28 31 15 30 28 0 12 27 3.0
21 Lucy Meeuwsen Ir. 7-0 1-6 16.7% 1-3 33.3% 2-9 22.2% 4-4 1000% 3 0 3 0.4 4 0 2 0 1 9 13
22 Avery Bierowski Jr. 9-9 9-22 40.9% 16-49 32.7% 25-71 35.2% 3-4 75.0% 7 37 44 4.9 12 11 10 3 5 69 7.7
23 Jordan Meulemans Ir. 9-9 33-59 55.9% 31-78 39.7% 64-137 46.7% 13-15 86.7% 15 35 50 5.6 9 24 13 10 18 172 191
3 Gretta Czachor So. 9-0 5-7 71.4% 3-11 27.3% 8-18 44.4% 0-0 0.0% 5 7 12 13 9 5 7 0 5 19 21
31 Allison Wettstein So. 9-0 13-31  41.9% 2-9 22.2% 1540 37.5% 5-7 714% 9 12 21 2.3 8 2 19 2 11 37 41
13 Claire Bjorge Fr. 9-0 26-46 56.5% 13-26  50.0% 39-72 54.2% 13-16 81.3% 9 29 38 4.2 19 33 20 3 20 104 116
Total......... 9 140-298 47.0% 77-216 35.6% 217-514 42.2%  56-80 70.0% 105 184 289 32.1 119 141 123 28 88 567 63.0
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
12-1-20 Bay Port W 59-39 Witteck - 14 McCarty - 8 Meulemans - 4
12-4-20 Seymour w 75-34 Meulemans - 26 McCarty -9 Bjorge -7
12-7-20 @ Ashwaubenon W 74-28 Meulemans - 21 McCarty - 9 Bjorge - 5
12-8-20 Wrightstown w 75-49 Meulemans - 29 McCarty - 11 Meulemans - 5
12-12-20 @ West De Pere w 63-56 Meulemans - 19 Meulemans - 13 Ciesielczyk - 7
12-15-20 Pulaski w 57-48 Meulemans - 21 Bierowski - 7 Bierowski - 4
12-17-20 @ Oshkosh West W 58-41 Meulemans - 26 McCarty, Bjorge - 7 Bjorge - 7
12-21-20 New London w 84-47 Meulemans - 21 Meulemans, Bjorge - 6 Ciesielczyk, Meulemans - 6
12-22-20 Menasha W 72-38 Meulemans - 20 Meeuwsen - 4 Meulemans - 5
12-30-20 Fond du Lac W 75-31 Meulemans - 30 3 tied with 5 Witteck, Bjorge - 4
1-2-21 @ Appleton North L 58-62 Meulemans - 21 Bierowski - 6 Witteck - 4
1-5-21 @ Bay Port w 64-42 Meulemans - 17 Witteck - 6 McCarty - 5
1-8-21 Sheboygan South W 78-31 Meulemans - 24 McCarty - 11 Meulemans - 5
1-12-21 @ Notre Dame L 47-73 Meulemans - 17 McCarty - 5 Witteck, Meulemans - 3
1-15-21 Ashwaubenon W 80-29 Meulemans - 22 McCarty - 8 Ciesielczyk - 7
1-16-21 Green Bay Southwest w 86-45 Bjorge - 35 Bjorge -7 Meulemans - 4
1-18-21 @ Sheboygan South W 59-32 Meulemans - 28 McCarty, Ciesielczyk - 7 Witteck - 5
1-22-21 @ Sheboygan North w 47-35 Meulemans - 14 Bierowski - 10 Bjorge - 4
1-26-21 Green Bay Preble W 51-44 Meulemans - 16 McCarty - 12 Ciesielczyk - 5
1-28-21 Middleton w 72-32 Meulemans - 26 Bierowski - 7 Bjorge -5
1-29-21 Manitowoc W 85-35 Meulemans - 23 Meulemans - 7 Meulemans - 7
2-2-21 @ Pulaski w 48-35 Meulemans - 16 Bierowski - 7 Witteck, Bjorge - 4
2-5-21 Bay Port W 71-50 Meulemans - 26 Meulemans - 9 Witteck - 6
2-6-21 Notre Dame L 40-67 Meulemans - 12 Meulemans - 8 Witteck - 3
2-12-21 Green Bay Preble - Reg Semi w 62-28 McCarty - 15 McCarty, Meulemans - 5 Bjorge - 7
2-13-21 Pulaski - Reg Final w 62-46 Meulemans - 27 Meulemans - 7 Witteck - 3
2-18-21 @ Hortonville - Sect Semi L 43-45 Meulemans - 19 McCarty - 5 Witteck - 4



2020-2021 Green Bay Preble Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 3-11 1-5 2-6
CONFERENCE 2-7 1-3 1-4
NON-CONFERENCE 1-4 0-2 1-2
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
3 Gretchen Meier Sr. 11-0 3-14 21.4% 1-6 16.7% 4-20 20.0% 3-8 375% 4 4 8 0.7 8 0 7 0 3 12 11
5 Ella Bialkowski Sr. 14-14 15-59 25.4% 19-55 34.5% 34-114 29.8% 37-53 69.8% 17 38 55 3.9 21 25 44 1 16 124 89
10 Olivia Zuege Sr. 8-8 20-62 32.3% 5-9 55.6% 2571  352% 21-32 65.6% 21 35 56 7.0 6 5 20 15 10 76 95
12 Aubrey Watzka Sr. 8-0 1-4 25.0% 0-9 0.0% 1-13 7.7% 1-2 50.0% 1 5 6 0.8 1 2 3 0 3 3 0.4
20 Carley Duffney Sr. 1-1 1-1 100.0%  0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0%  0-0 0.0% 0O 0 O 0.0 0O 0 0 o0 O 2 2.0
23 Taylor Sleger Sr. 14-14 22-72 30.6% 9-36 25.0% 31-108 28.7% 10-26 38.5% 12 18 30 2.1 24 13 47 0 25 81 5.8
24 Samantha Wendt Sr. 13-4 3-9 33.3% 1-9 11.1% 4-18 222%  7-17 412% 6 13 19 15 17 7 12 1 10 16 1.2
25 Paige Dessart Sr. 8-0 1-4 25.0% 2-3 66.7% 3-7 42.9% 1-2 50.0% 2 6 8 1.0 1 2 1 0 O 9 11
33 Maggie Nicholson Jr. 11-0 2-6 33.3% 0-6 0.0% 2-12 16.7% 2-2 1000% 5 6 11 1.0 7 2 8 0 3 6 0.5
21 Elise Smith So. 14-0 3-10 30.0% 5-13 38.5% 8-23 34.8% 1-3 33.3% 6 8 14 1.0 19 12 28 0 14 22 1.6
22 Aleah Butterbrodt So. 14-12 11-28 39.3% 0-6 0.0% 11-34  32.4% 6-8 75.0% 14 30 44 31 24 6 23 1 9 28 20
30 Andrea Butterbrodt So. 14-4 7-28 25.0% 0-6 0.0% 7-34 20.6% 10-16 62.5% 17 27 44 31 17 6 18 3 9 24 1.7
31 Helena Paplham Fr. 14-13  50-144 347% 841 19.5% 58-185 31.4% 34-64 53.1% 34 80 114 8.1 34 19 65 10 25 158 11.3
Total......... 14 139-441 31.5% 50-199 25.1% 189-640 29.5% 133-233 57.1% 139 270 409 29.2 189 99 276 31 127 561 40.1
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga g% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
3 Gretchen Meier Sr. 7-0 2-8 25.0% 0-4 0.0% 2-12 16.7% 1-3 33.3% 2 2 4 0.6 4 0 4 0 1 5 0.7
5 Ella Bialkowski Sr. 9-9 13-39 333% 14-38 36.8% 27-77 35.1% 16-25 64.0% 11 28 39 43 16 20 37 1 12 84 93
10 Olivia Zuege Sr. 6-6 16-49 32.7% 3-6 50.0% 19-55 34.5%  19-25 76.0% 20 26 46 7.7 12 3 16 12 7 60 10.0
12 Aubrey Watzka Sr. 5-0 1-2 50.0% 0-4 0.0% 1-6 16.7% 0-0 0.0% o 2 2 0.4 1 1 1 0 2 2 0.4
20 Carley Duffney Sr. 1-1 1-1 100.0%  0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0%  0-0 0.0% 0O 0 O 0.0 0O 0 0 o0 O 2 2.0
23 Taylor Sleger Sr. 9-9 11-45 244%  9-30 30.0% 20-75 26.7% @ 7-22 318% 8 14 22 2.4 19 11 25 0 17 56 6.2
24 Samantha Wendt Sr. 8-1 2-5 40.0% 1-5 20.0% 3-10 30.0% 5-10 50.0% 5 7 12 1.5 10 5 6 1 6 12 1.5
25 Paige Dessart Sr. 5-0 0-2 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-2 0.0% 1-2 500% 1 2 3 0.6 1 2 1 0 O 1 0.2
33 Maggie Nicholson r. 7-0 0-4 0.0% 0-5 0.0% 0-9 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 3 4 7 1.0 4 0 4 0 2 0 0.0
21 Elise Smith So. 9-0 1-5 20.0% 3-7 42.9% 4-12 33.3% 0-0 0.0% 4 5 9 1.0 12 6 19 0 6 11 12
22 Aleah Butterbrodt So. 9-8 6-17 35.3% 0-3 0.0% 6-20 30.0% 6-8 75.0% 11 21 32 3.6 16 5 17 0 7 18 2.0
30 Andrea Butterbrodt So. 9-3 6-21 28.6% 0-3 0.0% 6-24 25.0% 3-5 60.0% 10 20 30 33 6 5 13 1 4 15 17
31 Helena Paplham Fr. 9-8 29-92 31.5% 7-24 29.2% 36-116  31.0%  20-40 50.0% 24 53 77 8.6 20 10 40 7 17 99 11.0
Total......... 9 88-290 30.3% 37-129 28.7% 125-419 29.8% 78-140 55.7% 99 184 283 314 131 68 183 22 81 365 40.6
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
1-5-21 Green Bay Southwest L 44-56 Paplham - 14 Paplham - 13 Bialkowski, Paplham - 2
1-8-21 @ Ashwaubenon L 38-44 Bialkowski - 12 An Butterbrodt, Paplham - 5 Smith - 4
1-12-21 Pulaski L 31-57 Paplham - 12 An Butterbrodt - 6 3 tied with 1
1-15-21 @ Sheboygan South w 47-41 Bialkowski, Paplham - 11 Paplham - 12 Sleger -2
1-18-21 Ashwaubenon L 49-53 Paplham - 21 Bialkowski - 5 Bialkowski - 4
1-19-21 @ Bay Port L 25-54 Paplham - 11 Paplham -9 Smith - 2
1-22-21 Manitowoc W 58-39 Bialkowski - 22 Paplham - 10 Smith -4
1-26-21 @ De Pere L 44-51 Paplham - 12 Zuege -8 Bialkowski, Paplham - 3
1-29-21 Notre Dame L 19-73 Zuege - 8 Bialkowski - 4 Bialkowski - 1
2-1-21 @ Pulaski L 31-45 Bialkowski - 10 Paplham - 14 Bialkowski - 2
2-2-21 Green Bay Southwest L 49-62 Bialkowski, Zuege - 12 Zuege, Paplham - 10 Bialkowski - 4
2-5-21 @ Sheboygan North L 43-71 Zuege - 17 Zuege - 10 Bialkowski - 3
2-9-21 @ Bay Port - Reg Quarter W 55-51 Bialkowski - 19 Zuege - 8 Paplham - 4
2-12-21 @ De Pere - Reg Semi L 28-62 Paplham -7 Paplham - 8 4 tied with 1



2020-2021 Green Bay Southwest Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 12-4 6-1 6-3
CONFERENCE 6-3 4-1 2-2
NON-CONFERENCE 6-1 2-0 4-1
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
0 LaCyia Hill Sr. 16-0 67-117 57.3% 19-77 24.7% 86-194 443% 22-35 62.9% 12 25 37 23 30 28 31 10 35 213 133
10 Madison McFerrin Sr. 16-0 62-131 47.3% 15-41 36.6% 77-172 44.8%  28-47 59.6% 37 61 98 6.1 33 81 48 14 30 197 123
15 Tavi Holmes Ir. 16-0 38-62 61.3% 0-2 0.0% 38-64  59.4% 1-3 333% 34 44 78 4.9 10 14 9 1 20 77 48
22 Naomi House Jr. 16-0 12-51 23.5% 1-14 7.1% 13-65 20.0% 12-18 66.7% 7 23 30 1.9 15 2 21 2 3 39 2.4
4 Taylor Deines So. 16-0 5-15 333%  4-22 18.2% 9-37 24.3% 0-2 0.0% 8 2 10 0.6 10 4 6 4 6 22 14
12 Eajah Danforth So. 16-0 8-18 44.4% 5-27 18.5% 13-45 28.9% 5-6 83.3% 3 4 7 0.4 2 3 7 0 6 36 2.3
14 Margie Stevens So. 16-0 30-61  49.2%  2-16 12.5%  32-77 41.6% 17-27 63.0% 34 38 72 4.5 34 21 20 13 18 83 52
20 Katelyn Wisneski So. 16-0 6-23 26.1% 0-3 0.0% 6-26 23.1% 1-5 20.0% 15 7 22 14 12 2 3 0 2 13 0.8
24 Taliah DeGroot So. 16-0 20-39  513% 7-27 25.9% 27-66 40.9% 11-16 68.8% 16 53 69 43 23 8 16 7 15 72 45
2 Chloey Bynum Fr. 16-0 16-37 43.2% 13-30 43.3% 29-67 43.3% 12-18 66.7% 7 21 28 1.8 24 27 14 2 27 83 5.2
5 Addison Pytleski Fr. 16-0 49-80 613% 11-30 36.7% 60-110 54.5% 15-32 46.9% 22 60 82 5.1 17 61 38 3 34 146 9.1
23 Alex Suidzinski Fr. 16-0 15-29 51.7% 0-3 0.0% 15-32 46.9% 4-7 57.1% 20 17 37 2.3 11 5 9 0 11 34 2.1
Total......... 16 328-663 49.5% 77-292 26.4% 405-955 42.4% 128-216 59.3% 215 355 570 35.6 221 256 222 56 207 1,015 63.4
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
0 LaCyia Hill Sr. 9-0 32-62 51.6% 15-57 26.3% 47-119 39.5% 14-25 56.0% 8 16 24 2.7 17 16 19 6 16 123 13.7
10 Madison McFerrin Sr. 9-0 31-72 43.1% 8-21 38.1% 39-93 41.9% 17-29 58.6% 22 36 58 6.4 21 41 22 6 14 103 114
15 Tavi Holmes Ir. 9-0 18-35  51.4% 0-1 0.0% 18-36  50.0% 0-1 0.0% 19 28 47 5.2 6 4 3 0 10 36 40
22 Naomi House Jr. 9-0 6-20 30.0% 0-8 0.0% 6-28 21.4% 6-8 75.0% 3 14 17 1.9 9 1 13 1 2 18 2.0
4 Taylor Deines So. 9-0 2-4 50.0% 2-10  20.0% 4-14 28.6% 0-0 0.0% 2 1 3 03 4 3 1 0 3 10 11
12 Eajah Danforth So. 9-0 2-6 33.3% 2-11 18.2% 4-17 23.5% 2-2 100.0% 1 3 4 0.4 2 0 6 0 3 12 13
14 Margie Stevens So. 9-0 17-34  50.0%  1-11 9.1% 18-45  40.0%  7-13 53.8% 16 23 39 43 23 10 12 6 11 44 49
20 Katelyn Wisneski So. 9-0 3-10 30.0% 0-2 0.0% 3-12 25.0% 0-2 0.0% 7 4 1 1.2 9 2 1 0 1 6 0.7
24 Taliah DeGroot So. 9-0 9-21 429% 519 26.3% 1440 35.0% 7-10 70.0% 9 33 42 4.7 17 7 11 1 4 40 44
2 Chloey Bynum Fr. 9-0 6-20 30.0% 8-19 42.1% 14-39 35.9% 6-10 60.0% 1 13 14 1.6 14 8 7 2 12 42 4.7
5 Addison Pytleski Fr. 9-0 26-44  59.1% 6-20 30.0% 32-64 50.0%  9-19 47.4% 13 35 48 5.3 11 33 31 0 16 79 88
23 Alex Suidzinski Fr. 9-0 5-11 45.5% 0-2 0.0% 5-13 38.5% 1-2 50.0% 11 10 21 2.3 9 1 5 0 1 11 1.2
Total......... 9 157-339 46.3% 47-181 26.0% 204-520 39.2% 69-121 57.0% 112 216 328 36.4 142 126 131 22 93 524 58.2
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
1-5-21 @ Green Bay Preble W 56-44 Hill - 20 Holmes - 11 Pytleski - 6
1-8-21 Manitowoc w 87-42 McFerrin - 15 McFerrin -9 McFerrin - 11
1-12-21 @ Bay Port w 50-42 McFerrin - 13 DeGroot - 6 McFerrin, Bynum - 4
1-15-21 Sheboygan North w 74-57 Hill - 26 DeGroot - 9 Pytleski - 10
1-16-21 @ De Pere L 45-86 McFerrin - 14 McFerrin - 8 McFerrin - 4
1-18-21 @ Manitowoc w 79-47 Hill - 20 Holmes - 9 Pytleski - 7
1-22-21 Notre Dame L 30-81 Pytleski - 7 Holmes - 6 McFerrin - 3
1-26-21 Ashwaubenon w 58-37 Hill - 15 Stevens - 7 Pytleski - 3
1-28-21 @ Green Bay East W 95-23 Hill - 14 Suidzinski - 5 Pytleski - 8
1-29-21 @ Pulaski L 40-51 Pytleski- 17 Holmes - 8 McFerrin, Bynum - 3
2-1-21 Bay Port W 58-47 Hill -15 Pytleski- 10 McFerrin - 6
2-2-21 @ Green Bay Preble w 62-49 McFerrin - 16 McFerrin - 10 McFerrin - 6
2-5-21 Sheboygan South W 78-57 Hill - 17 Pytleski- 9 McFerrin - 9
2-8-21 @ Seymour w 60-32 McFerrin - 17 Pytleski - 10 Stevens, Pytleski - 4
2-9-21 Green Bay East - Reg Quarter W 107-25 Pytleski - 25 Stevens - 8 McFerrin, Pytleski - 7
2-12-21 @ Pulaski - Reg Semi L 36-44 McFerrin - 16 McFerrin -7 McFerrin - 4



2020-2021 Manitowoc Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 1-13 0-6 1-7
CONFERENCE 1-8 0-4 1-4
NON-CONFERENCE 0-5 0-2 0-3
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
10 Claire Swoboda Sr. 13-0 46-84  54.8% 1-3 333% 47-87 54.0% 32-64 50.0% 29 64 93 7.2 0 29 36 0 7 127 98
11 Lauren Delmore Sr. 13-0 1-6 16.7% 11-65 16.9% 12-71 16.9% 5-8 62.5% 1 23 24 1.8 0 18 49 0 12 40 3.1
24 Cayla Gunderson Sr. 13-0 35-77 455%  7-37 18.9% 42-114 36.8% 15-25 60.0% 24 74 98 7.5 0 23 32 0 8 106 82
34 Hannah Goral Sr. 13-0 29-70 41.4% 6-32 18.8% 35-102 34.3% 14-21 66.7% 22 22 44 3.4 0 18 43 0 15 90 6.9
2 Dani Krogh Ir. 13-0 1-7 143% 2-11  18.2% 3-18 16.7% 0-0 0.0% 2 5 7 0.5 0 4 12 0 O 8 0.6
5 Hailey Hebert Jr. 13-0 8-18 44.4% 7-24 29.2% 15-42 35.7% 1-4 25.0% 2 17 19 15 0 6 36 0 5 38 2.9
22 Breanne Moyle Ir. 11-0 2-14 143%  4-10 40.0% 6-24 25.0% 1-2 50.0% 0 14 14 13 0 2 21 0 4 17 15
32 Brianna Balzan Jr. 12-0 5-19 26.3% 6-21 28.6% 11-40 27.5% 1-4 25.0% 8 15 23 1.9 0 4 23 0 5 29 2.4
30 Kayla Kreie Ir. 0-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 00% 0 0 O 0.0 0O 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
40 Kaitlynn Moore Jr. 13-0 11-39 28.2% 1-8 12.5% 12-47 25.5% 4-6 66.7% 12 10 22 1.7 0 12 15 0 3 29 2.2
3 Olivia Minikel Fr. 13-0 5-18 27.8% 7-38  184%  12-56  21.4% 3-4 75.0% 4 21 25 1.9 0 11 34 0 10 34 26
Total......... 13 143-352  40.6% 52-249 20.9% 195-601 32.4% 76-138 55.1% 104 265 369 28.4 0 127 301 0 69 518 39.8
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga  2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga g% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
10 Claire Swoboda Sr. 9-0 35-65 53.8% 1-2 50.0% 36-67 53.7% 25-43 581% 25 55 80 8.9 0 28 31 0 5 98 109
11 Lauren Delmore Sr. 9-0 1-5 20.0% 11-51 21.6% 12-56 21.4% 3-5 60.0% 1 16 17 1.9 0 13 36 0 10 38 4.2
24 Cayla Gunderson Sr. 9-0 27-55 49.1% 3-21 14.3% 30-76 39.5% 11-17 64.7% 16 52 68 7.6 0 15 27 0 4 74 8.2
34 Hannah Goral Sr. 9-0 24-51  47.1% 419 21.1% 2870 40.0% 11-16 68.8% 15 15 30 33 0 11 33 0 12 71 79
2 Dani Krogh Ir. 9-0 1-4 25.0% 2-7 28.6% 3-11 27.3% 0-0 00% 0 3 3 0.3 0 3 9 0 O 8 0.9
5 Hailey Hebert Ir. 9-0 5-13 385% 2-13 15.4% 7-26 26.9% 1-2 500% 1 7 8 0.9 0 6 25 0 4 17 19
22 Breanne Moyle Jr. 8-0 2-11 18.2% 2-6 33.3% 4-17 23.5% 1-2 50.0% O 7 7 0.9 0 2 21 0 2 11 1.4
32 Brianna Balzan Ir. 8-0 2-8 25.0%  6-15  40.0% 8-23 34.8% 1-4 250% 5 10 15 1.9 0 1 13 0 2 23 29
30 Kayla Kreie Ir. 0-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 00% 0 0 O 0.0 0O 0 0 o0 O 0 0.0
40 Kaitlynn Moore Ir. 9-0 8-33 24.2% 0-4 0.0% 8-37 21.6% 4-6 66.7% 10 7 17 1.9 0O 9 12 0 3 20 22
3 Olivia Minikel Fr. 9-0 4-13 30.8% 5-22 22.7% 9-35 25.7% 3-4 75.0% 3 16 19 2.1 0 6 27 0 8 26 2.9
Total......... 9 109-258 42.2% 36-160 22.5% 145-418 34.7%  60-99 60.6% 76 188 264 29.3 0O 94 234 0 50 386 429
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
1-5-21 Ashwaubenon L 32-64 Goral - 8 Gunderson - 7 Delmore - 2
1-8-21 @ Green Bay Southwest L 42-87 Swoboda - 14 Gunderson -9 Minikel - 3
1-9-21 Appleton West L 35-71 Gunderson - 9 Gunderson - 10 Gunderson - 3
1-12-21 @ Sheboygan North L 23-92 Hebert - 7 3 tied with 4 Gunderson, Goral - 3
1-16-21 @ Notre Dame L 20-100 Swoboda - 9 Gunderson -9 Swoboda, Delmore - 2
1-18-21 Green Bay Southwest L 47-79 Swoboda - 20 Swoboda - 13 Swoboda - 4
1-19-21 @ Pulaski L 41-69 Swoboda - 13 Swoboda - 8 Swoboda - 5
1-22-21 @ Green Bay Preble L 39-58 Gunderson - 24 Gunderson - 10 Swoboda, Delmore - 2
1-26-21 Bay Port L 49-77 Goral - 16 Gunderson - 7 Gunderson - 3
1-29-21 @ De Pere L 35-85 Goral - 14 Goral -7 Gunderson - 3
2-1-21 Sheboygan North L 41-70 Hebert - 12 Gunderson - 9 Goral -3
2-2-21 Sheboygan South L 47-75 Swoboda - 14 Swoboda - 15 Swoboda - 5
2-5-21 @ Ashwaubenon w 67-58 Swoboda - 23 Swoboda - 20 Swoboda, Gunderson - 5
2-9-21 @ Fond du Lac - Reg Quarter L 51-72



2020-2021 Notre Dame Academy Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 28-1 14-1 14-0
CONFERENCE 8-0 3-0 5-0
NON-CONFERENCE 20-1 11-1 9-0
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga  2fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
4 Charley Apple Sr.  29-29 26-42 61.9% 54-117 46.2% 80-159 50.3% 6-7 857% 10 45 55 19 41 65 43 3 50 220 7.6
20 Sammy Opichka Sr. 28-28 176-291 60.5% 16-43 37.2% 192-334 57.5% 89-127 70.1% 80 112 192 69 49 149 60 39 77 489 175
22 Faith Barington Sr. 24-0 3-10 30.0% 10-31 32.3% 13-41 31.7% 4-8 500% 6 16 22 09 9 4 3 0 8 40 1.7
23 Georgia Gregoire Sr.  29-29 88164 53.7% 1540 37.5% 103-204 50.5% 44-59 74.6% 37 49 8 30 53 90 46 2 76 265 9.1
3 Sarah Hardwick Jr.  29-29 148-249 59.4% 1-4 25.0% 149-253 58.9% 28-43 65.1% 79 113 192 6.6 48 54 44 23 52 327 113
5 Caroline Brabant Jr. 260 1730 56.7% 6-24  25.0% 23-54 426% 11-17 647% 18 13 31 12 19 17 13 1 10 63 24
1 Hope Barington So. 29-0 52-95 54.7% 9-33 273% 61-128 47.7% 30-40 75.0% 22 30 52 18 22 45 33 3 41 161 56
13 Aubrey Guyette So. 9-0 2-6 33.3% 0-1 0.0% 2-7 28.6% 0-0 00% 0 2 2 02 4 6 2 0 5 4 0.4
30 Delaney Gallagher So. 4-0 1-2 50.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-2 50.0% 0-0 0.0% 0 0 0 00 1 1 1 0 O 2 0.5
10 Trista Fayta Fr. 29-2 5177 66.2% 19-60 31.7% 70-137 51.1% 1931 613% 26 76 102 3.5 57 155 58 13 88 178 6.1
11 Sydney Whitehouse Fr. 8-0 13-25 52.0% 2-2 100.0%  15-27 55.6% 1-2 50.0% 5 5 10 13 4 3 1 0 3 33 4.1
15 Hannah Greisen Fr.  12-0 4-11 36.4% 0-2 0.0% 4-13 30.8% 3-4 750% 3 8 11 09 7 0 6 0 0 11 09
24 Gracie Grzesk Fr. 29-29 109-178 61.2% 27-68 39.7% 136-246 55.3% 52-71 73.2% 51 62 113 39 52 76 33 8 42 351 121
25 Grace Barington Fr. 5-0 1-2 50.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-2 50.0% 0-0 00%» 0 1 1 02 0 0 O 0 2 2 0.4
34 Danika Apple Fr. 4-0 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 1 0 1 03 0 1 0 0 O 0 0.0
Total......... 29 691-1182 58.5% 159-426 37.3% 850-1608 52.9% 287-409 70.2% 338 532 870 30.0 366 666 343 92 454 2,146 74.0
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
#t Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
4 Charley Apple Sr. 8-8 7-14 50.0% 17-36 47.2%  24-50 48.0% 0-0 00% 7 10 17 21 10 20 13 2 15 65 8.1
20 Sammy Opichka Sr. 8-8 55-91 60.4% 1-7 14.3% 56-98 57.1% 31-39 795% 21 23 44 55 8 52 15 10 28 144 18.0
22 Faith Barington Sr. 8-0 1-4 25.0% 415  26.7% 5-19 26.3% 3-4 750% 3 10 13 16 6 2 1 0 4 17 21
23 Georgia Gregoire Sr. 8-8 22-44  50.0% 5-9 55.6% 27-53 50.9% 10-12 833% 11 15 26 33 14 31 13 0 28 69 86
3 Sarah Hardwick r. 8-8 46-73  63.0% 0-1 0.0% 46-74  62.2%  6-11 545% 22 29 51 64 14 17 8 5 14 98 123
5 Caroline Brabant Jr. 8-0 8-14 57.1% 2-14 14.3% 10-28 35.7% 3-6 50.0% 5 3 8 10 4 5 2 0 5 25 3.1
1 Hope Barington So. 8-0 18-27 66.7%  4-14  28.6% 22-41 53.7% 7-9 778% 5 3 8 10 5 16 12 0 19 55 6.9
13 Aubrey Guyette So. 0-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 00% O O O 00 O O O O O 0 0.0
10 Trista Fayta Fr. 8-0 15-26 57.7% 7-17 41.2% 22-43 51.2% 4-5 80.0% 15 24 39 49 15 41 13 1 29 55 6.9
11 Sydney Whitehouse Fr. 2-0 3-5 60.0% 0-0 0.0% 3-5 60.0% 0-0 0.0% 1 0 1 05 1 0 0 0 O 6 3.0
15 Hannah Greisen Fr. 0-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 00% 0 O O 00 O O O O O 0 0.0
24 Gracie Grzesk Fr. 8-8 29-45 64.4% 7-16 43.8% 36-61 59.0% 10-16 625% 13 15 28 35 11 21 5 1 13 89 111
Total......... 8 204-343 59.5% 47-129 36.4% 251-472 53.2% 74-102 72.5% 103 132 235 29.4 88 205 82 19 155 623 77.9
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
11-28-20 @ Neenah W 65-53 Opichka - 16 Opichka - 8 Fayta, Grzesk - 5
12-3-20 Appleton East w 82-66 Opichka - 20 Hardwick - 11 Fayta-8
12-5-20 Kimberly L 57-65 Opichka - 16 Opichka - 10 Opichka, Apple - 4
12-7-20 @ New London W 74-17 Opichka - 21 Hardwick - 8 Opichka - 6
12-10-20 West De Pere W 74-43 Opichka - 26 Opichka - 11 Opichka, Fayta, Grzesk - 6
12-15-20 @ Ashwaubenon w 82-25 Grzesk - 20 Hardwick - 6 Fayta-7
12-18-20 Hortonville W 66-51 Opichka - 19 Opichka - 11 Opichka - 11
12-22-20 @ Pewaukee w 69-29 Opichka - 17 Opichka - 8 Opichka, Gregoire - 6
12-28-20 Pius XI W 59-30 H Barington - 13 Opichka, Grzesk - 6 Opichka, Gregoire, Fayta - 3
12-29-20 @ Kettle Moraine w 76-65 Grzesk - 18 Hardwick - 8 Fayta-7
1-2-21 Xavier W 90-42 Hardwick - 25 Hardwick - 4 Fayta-7
1-5-21 @ Pulaski W 66-10 Opichka - 22 4 tied with 5 Hardwick, Fayta - 4
1-8-21 Bay Port W 72-23 Opichka - 21 Grzesk - 10 Fayta-9
1-12-21 De Pere w 73-47 Grzesk - 15 3 tied with 6 Fayta-9
1-14-21 Kaukauna W 64-39 Opichka - 22 Hardwick - 9 Fayta-7
1-16-21 Manitowoc w 100-20 Gregoire - 17 Fayta- 10 Opichka - 11
1-18-21 @ Bay Port W 69-14 Opichka - 19 Opichka -9 Gregoire - 5
1-19-21 Sheboygan South W 84-22 Opichka - 19 Hardwick - 12 Gregoire - 7
1-22-21 @ Green Bay Southwest W 81-30 Opichka - 23 Opichka - 12 3 tied with 5
1-26-21 @ Sheboygan North W 64-38 Opichka - 12 Grzesk - 8 Opichka - 6
1-29-21 @ Green Bay Preble W 73-19 Opichka - 21 Hardwick, Grzesk - 4 Opichka, Grzesk - 5
2-5-21 Pulaski W 85-23 Opichka - 19 Opichka - 9 Opichka - 7
2-6-21 @ De Pere W 67-40 Hardwick - 21 Opichka, Hardwick - 5 Opichka - 8
2-12-21 Luxemberg-Casco - Reg Semi W 82-35 Opichka - 24 Opichka - 7 Fayta-6
2-13-21 West De Pere - Reg Final W 83-52 Grzesk - 26 Hardwick - 11 Opichka - 7
2-18-21 Shawano - Sect Semi W 87-21 Hardwick - 18 Hardwick - 10 Fayta-7
2-20-21 Freedom - Sect Final w 70-38 Opichka - 33 Opichka -9 Opichka, Fayta - 6
2-27-21 Onalaska - State Semi W 64-32 Grzesk - 16 Opichka - 9 Grzesk - 4
2-27-21 Reedsburg - State Final w 68-56 Gregoire - 17 Opichka - 10 Opichka - 4



2020-2021 Pulaski Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 14-8 7-3 7-5
CONFERENCE 7-2 5-1 2-1
NON-CONFERENCE 7-6 2-2 5-4
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
2 Bella Scott Sr. 16-0 3-13 23.1% 1-4 25.0% 4-17 23.5% 2-3 66.7% 4 5 9 0.6 7 2 11 0 4 11 07
4 Sheridan Flauger Sr. 20-0 69-138  50.0% 40-115 34.8% 109-253 43.1% 67-82 81.7% 12 61 73 3.7 44 47 59 7 64 325 163
10 Dani McQuillan Sr. 19-0 15-58  25.9% 0-0 0.0% 15-58  25.9% 14-40 35.0% 27 37 64 3.4 51 11 28 3 12 44 23
12 Skyler Lukasik Sr. 19-0 29-77 37.7% 8-27 29.6% 37-104 35.6% 8-10 80.0% 13 42 55 2.9 39 21 28 4 23 90 4.7
11 Olivia Kubiak Ir. 20-0 30-75 40.0% 3-15 20.0% 33-90 36.7% 26-40 65.0% 19 17 36 1.8 34 15 31 2 24 95 48
20 Brynn Egnarski Jr. 20-0 34-80 42.5% 1-12 8.3% 35-92 38.0% 21-35 60.0% 43 67 110 5.5 46 39 42 2 32 92 4.6
22 Ashlyn Szymanski Ir. 18-0 52-111 46.8% 26-91 28.6% 78-202 38.6% 36-59 61.0% 9 71 80 4.4 29 50 48 3 33 218 121
33 Sophie Majewski Jr. 16-0 3-11 27.3% 1-11 9.1% 4-22 18.2% 2-2 100.0% 2 10 12 0.8 14 0 4 1 0 11 0.7
42 Gabby Decleene Ir. 18-0 2-8 25.0% 0-2 0.0% 2-10 20.0% 1-3 333% 5 15 20 11 5 1 10 0 1 5 0.3
3 Maddie Christianson So. 15-0 6-9 66.7% 3-10 30.0% 9-19 47.4% 3-5 60.0% 6 14 20 13 6 3 11 0 2 24 1.6
15 Taylor Olson So. 20-0 13-28  46.4%  1-12 8.3% 14-40  35.0% 6-7 85.7% 5 14 19 1.0 36 12 19 4 3 35 18
Total......... 20 256-608 42.1% 84-299 28.1% 340-907 37.5% 186-286 65.0% 145 353 498 249 311 201 291 26 198 950 47.5
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs 2fg-fga  2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga g% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
2 Bella Scott Sr. 7-0 2-8 25.0% 1-2 50.0% 3-10 30.0% 2-2 1000% 4 4 8 1.1 2 0 4 0 1 9 13
4 Sheridan Flauger Sr. 9-0 26-63  41.3% 21-57 36.8% 47-120 39.2% 3542 833% 8 21 29 3.2 17 25 28 4 30 150 16.7
10 Dani McQuillan Sr. 9-0 8-30 26.7% 0-0 0.0% 8-30 26.7% 4-13 30.8% 12 20 32 3.6 21 3 12 1 5 20 2.2
12 Skyler Lukasik Sr. 8-0 8-21 381% 6-16 37.5% 14-37 37.8% 2-2 100.0% 4 15 19 2.4 13 7 8 2 12 36 45
11 Olivia Kubiak Jr. 9-0 20-41 48.8% 2-10 20.0% 22-51 43.1% 16-24 66.7% 11 5 16 1.8 16 10 13 2 12 62 6.9
20 Brynn Egnarski Ir. 9-0 21-46  45.7% 0-6 0.0% 21-52  40.4%  9-18 50.0% 23 30 53 5.9 19 16 14 1 15 51 57
22 Ashlyn Szymanski Jr. 7-0 22-40 55.0% 10-35 28.6% 32-75 42.7% 10-17 58.8% 5 28 33 4.7 10 25 13 2 12 84 120
33 Sophie Majewski Ir. 9-0 3-8 37.5% 1-9 11.1% 4-17 23.5% 2-2 1000% 1 8 9 1.0 8 0 2 1 0 11 12
42 Gabby Decleene Jr. 8-0 0-2 0.0% 0-2 0.0% 0-4 0.0% 1-2 50.0% 1 4 5 0.6 2 0 3 0 O 1 0.1
3 Maddie Christianson So. 8-0 4-7 57.1% 2-7 28.6% 6-14 42.9% 1-3 333% 4 11 15 1.9 6 2 8 0 1 15 19
15 Taylor Olson So. 9-0 3-10 30.0% 1-5 20.0% 4-15 26.7% 0-0 0.0% 3 6 9 1.0 17 7 5 1 3 9 1.0
Total......... 9 117-276  42.4% 44-149 29.5% 161-425 37.9% 82-125 65.6% 76 152 228 0.0 131 95 110 14 91 448 0.0
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
11-24-20 Hortonville L 58-82 Szymanski - 23 McQuillan, Szymanski - 7 Flauger - 4
12-1-20 @ New London w 70-54 Flauger - 28 Egnarski - 16 Egnarski - 6
12-3-20 @ Shawano W 45-32 Flauger - 18 Egnarski - 8 Flauger - 3
12-7-20 @ Bay Port L 35-40 Flauger - 14 Flauger - 11 Szymanski - 4
12-10-20 Ashwaubenon W 36-24 Flauger, Szymanski - 13 Egnarski - 5 3 tied with 2
12-15-20 @ De Pere L 48-57 Flauger - 21 Szymanski - 7 Egnarski - 4
12-28-20 @ West De Pere L 50-75 Flauger - 13 Lukasik, Szymanski - 5 Flauger - 3
1-5-21 Notre Dame L 10-66 Kubiak - 4 McQuillan - 5 Flauger - 1
1-8-21 @ Sheboygan North W 49-43 Flauger - 18 Flauger -5 Flauger, Szymanski - 3
1-12-21 @ Green Bay Preble w 57-31 Flauger - 21 Szymanski - 8 Egnarski, Szymanski - 3
1-15-21 Bay Port W 50-25 Flauger - 14 Szymanski - 8 Egnarski - 4
1-18-21 Sheboygan North w 59-40 Flauger - 25 4 tied with 3 Flauger, Szymanski - 4
1-19-21 Manitowoc W 69-41 Flauger, Szymanski - 17 Egnarski - 7 Flauger - 6
1-22-21 @ Ashwaubenon w 47-37 Flauger - 21 Egnarski, Szymanski - 5 Szymanski - 5
1-23-21 @ Oshkosh West W 44-32 Flauger - 20 Flauger-7 Lukasik, Egnarski - 3
1-26-21 @ Sheboygan South w 69-38 Szymanski - 22 Egnarski - 12 Szymanski - 6
1-29-21 Green Bay Southwest W 51-40 Flauger - 16 Szymanski - 7 Szymanski - 4
2-1-21 Green Bay Preble w 45-31 Flauger - 15 Egnarski - 8 Flauger, Egnarski - 3
2-2-21 De Pere L 35-48 Flauger - 11 Lukasik, Egnarski - 5 Egnarski - 2
2-5-21 @ Notre Dame L 23-85 Flauger - 12 3 tied with 2 Olson -2
2-12-21 Green Bay Southwest - Reg Semi w 44-36
2-13-21 @ De Pere - Reg Final L 46-62



2020-2021 Sheboygan North Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 9-6 6-3 3-3
CONFERENCE 5-4 3-2 2-2
NON-CONFERENCE 4-2 3-1 1-1
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
5 Alexis Johnson Sr. 15-7 25-61  41.0% 25-70 35.7% 50-131 38.2% 17-25 68.0% 25 15 40 2.7 25 16 24 0 29 142 95
21 Emma Belmore Sr. 7-7 18-40 45.0% 6-21 28.6% 24-61 39.3% 17-23 739% 0 20 20 2.9 11 29 18 3 24 71 101
22 Hannah Martin Sr. 15-15 45-76  59.2% 1-7 143%  46-83  55.4% 28-40 70.0% 37 56 93 6.2 31 17 24 8 11 121 81
30 Karysn Bichler Sr. 15-15 17-44 38.6% 18-50 36.0% 35-94 37.2%  24-35 68.6% 10 53 63 4.2 8 59 33 0 23 112 75
31 Megan Little Sr. 15-8 8-30 26.7% 14-43  32.6% 22-73 30.1% 14-32 438% 3 19 22 15 24 24 34 3 35 72 48
42 Macy Schetter Sr. 8-8 10-22 45.5% 2-2 100.0% 12-24 50.0% 9-18 50.0% 4 12 16 2.0 7 5 17 0 4 35 4.4
52 Lizzie Binder Sr. 15-1 36-67 53.7% 0-2 0.0% 36-69 52.2% 15-31 484% 18 37 55 3.7 14 8 12 8 7 87 58
3 Molly Melowski Jr. 11-0 0-6 0.0% 0-4 0.0% 0-10 0.0% 2-8 25.0% 3 1 4 0.4 3 0 1 0 O 2 0.2
4 EllaYang Ir. 11-0 3-10 30.0% 1-3 33.3% 4-13 30.8% 6-9 66.7% 3 2 5 0.5 4 2 5 0 6 15 14
11 Allison Oehldrich Jr. 12-0 6-14 42.9% 5-16 31.3% 11-30 36.7% 3-6 50.0% 2 6 8 0.7 2 5 7 0 4 30 2.5
20 Maddie Brashaw Ir. 12-0 4-14 28.6% 1-7 14.3% 5-21 23.8% 814 571% 13 11 24 2.0 7 0 6 1 1 19 16
44 Stella Revelis Jr. 14-4 9-26 34.6% 0-5 0.0% 9-31 29.0% 9-12 75.0% 21 30 51 3.6 23 6 10 3 6 27 1.9
12 Victoria Toeller So. 14-2 18-59  30.5% 7-18 38.9%  25-77 32.5% 33-48 688% 19 29 48 3.4 22 17 28 3 10 90 6.4
23 Anna Fogle So. 8-8 15-42 35.7% 5-16 31.3% 20-58 34.5% 3-6 50.0% 5 16 21 2.6 10 21 17 O 13 48 6.0
Total......... 15 214-511 41.9% 85-264 32.2% 299-775 38.6% 188-307 61.2% 163 307 470 31.3 191 209 236 29 173 871 58.1
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
## Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
5 Alexis Johnson Sr. 9-4 17-41  41.5% 11-41 26.8% 28-82 34.1% 16-21 76.2% 10 9 19 21 6 9 18 0 21 83 92
21 Emma Belmore Sr. 4-4 11-26 42.3% 3-12 25.0% 14-38 36.8% 12-18 66.7% 0 11 11 2.8 7 14 11 2 13 43 108
22 Hannah Martin Sr. 9-9 23-43  53.5% 1-4 25.0%  24-47 51.1% 13-19 68.4% 22 32 54 6.0 17 9 12 7 8 62 69
30 Karysn Bichler Sr. 9-9 6-24 25.0% 9-30 30.0% 15-54 27.8% 17-24 70.8% 4 36 40 4.4 4 38 16 0 14 56 6.2
31 Megan Little Sr. 9-5 8-23 34.8% 9-30 30.0% 17-53 32.1%  8-18 444% 2 10 12 13 15 15 23 1 26 51 57
42 Macy Schetter Sr. 5-5 6-12 50.0% 1-1 100.0% 7-13 53.8% 5-13 38.5% 1 8 9 1.8 4 3 10 0 2 20 4.0
52 Lizzie Binder Sr. 9-1 26-45  57.8% 0-2 0.0% 26-47 553% 10-17 58.8% 11 24 35 3.9 9 7 8 6 2 62 69
3 Molly Melowski Ir. 7-0 0-4 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-5 0.0% 2-4 500% 1 0 1 0.1 0O 0 1 0 O 2 0.3
4 EllaYang Ir. 7-0 2-7 28.6% 0-1 0.0% 2-8 25.0% 5-8 625% 2 2 4 0.6 3 0 4 0 3 9 13
11 Allison Oehldrich Jr. 7-0 5-10 50.0% 2-8 25.0% 7-18 38.9% 2-4 50.0% 1 2 0.3 1 2 5 0 4 18 2.6
20 Maddie Brashaw Ir. 7-0 2-11 18.2% 1-3 33.3% 3-14 21.4% 4-8 50.0% 7 8 15 21 7 0 5 1 1 1 16
44 Stella Revelis Jr. 9-3 6-15 40.0% 0-1 0.0% 6-16 37.5% 6-8 75.0% 17 21 38 4.2 15 5 6 2 3 18 2.0
12 Victoria Toeller So. 8-0 8-30 26.7% 6-9 66.7% 14-39 359% 20-26 769% 13 15 28 35 14 12 15 2 5 54 68
23 Anna Fogle So. 5-5 11-26 42.3% 4-11 36.4% 15-37 40.5% 2-3 66.7% 4 12 16 3.2 5 11 13 0 9 36 7.2
Total......... 9 131-317 41.3% 47-154 30.5% 178-471 37.8% 122-191 63.9% 95 189 284 31.6 117 125 147 21 111 525 58.3
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
1-8-21 Pulaski L 43-49 Martin - 11 Martin - 6 Belmore, Fogle - 3
1-9-21 @ Oshkosh West w 42-36 Martin -9 Binder - 5 Belmore - 5
1-12-21 Manitowoc W 92-23 Johnson - 14 Bradshaw - 7 Belmore - 7
1-15-21 @ Green Bay Southwest L 57-74 Fogle - 13 Martin - 6 Belmore, Bichler - 4
1-18-21 @ Pulaski L 40-59 Belmore - 15 Martin - 7 Johnson, Belmore - 2
1-21-21 Ashwaubenon w 71-27 Fogle - 13 Schetter, Bradshaw - 6 Bichler - 5
1-22-21 De Pere L 35-47 Belmore - 10 Martin - 11 Belmore, Fogle - 4
1-26-21 Notre Dame L 38-64 Binder - 10 Fogle -3 Bichler - 4
1-30-21 Sheboygan South W 74-63 Johnson - 18 Bichler - 10 Bichler-9
2-1-21 @ Manitowoc w 70-41 Johnson - 23 Revelis - 9 Little - 5
2-2-21 @ Bay Port w 69-65 Little - 21 Revelis - 9 Bichler - 6
2-5-21 Green Bay Preble w 71-43 Binder - 17 Martin, Binder - 7 Bichler - 7
2-12-21 Sheboygan South - Reg Semi W 69-52 Johnson - 19 Johnson - 11 Bichler - 10
2-13-21 Oshkosh West - Reg Final w 57-46 Martin - 21 Martin -7 Bichler -7
2-18-21 @ Kimberly - Sect Semi L 43-82 Johnson - 13 Martin - 8 3 tied with 2



2020-2021 Sheboygan South Girl's Basketball
Conference Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY
TOTAL 4-9 1-4 3-5
CONFERENCE 2-7 1-4 1-3
NON-CONFERENCE 2-2 0-0 2-2
Season Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
Kaitlyn Stricker Sr. 13-0 23-66  34.8% 13-70 18.6% 36-136 26.5% 10-19 52.6% 10 41 51 39 22 10 41 11 10 95 73
1 Bjondina Bushi Sr. 9-0 2-26 7.7% 10-44  22.7% 12-70 17.1% 3-10 30.0% 6 28 34 3.8 12 6 25 1 2 37 4.1
3 Halle Boldt Sr. 13-0 64-157 40.8% 12-33  36.4% 76-190 40.0% 33-58 56.9% 19 29 48 3.7 33 59 54 6 23 197 152
5 Sara Miesner Sr. 13-0 2-9 22.2% 5-25 20.0% 7-34 20.6% 2-4 50.0% 2 13 15 1.2 11 5 31 0 5 21 1.6
Maddie Ognacevic Ir. 13-0 51-96  53.1% 2-12 16.7% 53-108 49.1% 54-82 65.9% 68 114 182 140 23 15 33 33 19 162 125
2 Sierra Ertman So. 13-0 12-28 42.9% 19-64 29.7% 31-92 33.7% 2-2 100.0% 8 31 39 3.0 28 11 29 1 9 83 6.4
1 Sophia Kiesow So. 13-0 2-12 16.7% 2-12  16.7% 4-24 16.7% 2-5 400% 3 13 16 1.2 0 1 4 0 2 12 09
Jordan Paltzer So. 13-0 21-48 43.8% 0-0 0.0% 21-48 43.8% 0-3 0.0% 20 21 41 3.2 12 8 15 6 8 42 3.2
Ellie Daharsh Fr. 2-0 0-1 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-0 00% 0 0 O 0.0 1 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
Keeyana Judkins Fr. 2-0 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-4 25.0% 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0O 0 O 1 0.5
Total......... 13 177-443 40.0% 63-260 24.2% 240-703 34.1% 107-187 57.2% 137 290 427 32.8 152 115 232 58 78 650 50.0
Conference Stats
2-Point 3-Point Total F-Throw Rebounds
Player Grade gp-gs  2fg-fga 2fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% fg-fga fg% ft-fta off def tot avg pf ast to blk stl pts avg
5 Kaitlyn Stricker Sr. 9-0 19-51 373% 7-46  152% 26-97 26.8% 4-11 364% 4 29 33 3.7 12 8 32 8 8 63 70
Bjondina Bushi Sr. 5-0 0-15 0.0% 6-22 27.3% 6-37 16.2% 1-4 25.0% 3 16 19 3.8 7 0 g8 0 1 19 3.8
3 Halle Boldt Sr. 9-0 46-111 41.4%  9-25 36.0% 55-136 40.4% 20-39 513% 13 19 32 3.6 22 41 35 4 19 139 154
Sara Miesner Sr. 9-0 2-7 28.6% 5-14 35.7% 7-21 33.3% 1-2 50.0% 2 8 10 1.1 9 4 27 0 4 20 2.2
4 Maddie Ognacevic Ir. 9-0 36-74  48.6% 1-8 12.5% 37-82 451% 39-53 736% 49 85 134 149 18 12 27 27 15 114 127
2 Sierra Ertman So. 9-0 9-20 45.0% 14-47  29.8% 23-67 34.3% 2-2 100.0% 5 20 25 2.8 17 9 24 0 7 62 6.9
Sophia Kiesow So. 9-0 2-11 18.2% 2-12  16.7% 4-23 17.4% 2-5 400% 3 11 14 1.6 0 1 2 0 2 12 13
2 Jordan Paltzer So. 9-0 16-37 43.2% 0-0 0.0% 16-37 43.2% 0-3 0.0% 14 14 28 3.1 6 7 13 5 6 32 3.6
Total......... 9 130-326  39.9% 44-174 25.3% 174-500 34.8% 69-119 58.0% 93 202 295 32.8 101 82 168 44 62 461 51.2
Date Opponent Score Leading Scorer Leading Rebounder Leading Assists
1-8-21 @ De Pere L 31-78 Boldt -9 Ognacevic - 9 Boldt - 2
1-12-21 @ Ashwaubenon w 57-55 Ognacevic - 14 Ognacevic - 12 Boldt - 6
1-15-21 Green Bay Preble L 41-47 Boldt-13 Ognacevic - 21 Boldt- 4
1-18-21 De Pere L 32-59 Ertman - 12 Ognacevic - 14 Boldt -5
1-19-21 @ Notre Dame L 22-84 Boldt- 11 Ognacevic - 13 3 tied with 1
1-22-21 Bay Port L 60-69 Boldt - 19 Ognacevic - 15 Boldt - 7
1-26-21 Pulaski L 38-69 Ognacevic - 15 Ognacevic - 15 Boldt- 4
1-30-21 @ Sheboygan North L 63-74 Ertman - 18 Ognacevic - 17 Boldt -5
2-1-21 Ashwaubenon W 73-27 Boldt - 26 Ognacevic - 12 Boldt-8
2-2-21 @ Manitowoc w 75-47 Boldt - 26 Stricker, Ognacevic - 10 Boldt- 5
2-5-21 @ Green Bay Southwest L 57-78 Ognacevic - 22 Ognacevic - 17 Boldt, Ertman - 2
2-9-21 @ Oshkosh North - Reg Quarter w 49-29 Boldt - 23 Ognacevic - 16 Boldt- 5
2-12-21 @ Sheboygan North - Reg Semi L 52-69 Boldt- 18 Ognacevic - 11 Boldt-5



